
MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN
FRAME AND GYP WALL (CORNER)

GYPSUM WALL BOARD FOR FINISH
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

SEALANT ALL AROUND
WOOD TRIM

WOOD FRAME

DOOR SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
DOOR LOCATION

DOOR STOP

WOOD BLOCKING

GALVANIZED METAL STUD
.

2"

METAL STUD PARTITION

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR FINISH REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE

WOOD TRIM/CASING

WOOD FRAME

WOOD DOOR SEE FLOOR
PLAN FOR DOOR
LOCATION

DOOR STOP

WOOD BLOCKING

GALVANIZED METAL STUD
.

1 LAYER 58" GYSUM BOARD.  TYPE
"X" TO TOP OF SEAT ALL SIDES.

4X4 CONC FILLED STL COL SEE
STRUCT DWGS FOR DTLS

CONTINUOUS 1 5/8" WIDE STEEL
STUDS - No 25 MSG. GALV. STL. @
4 CORNERS OF COL.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR FINISH REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE

WOOD TRIM

WOOD FRAME

DOOR SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR DOOR LOCATION

DOOR STOP

WOOD BLOCKING

GALVANIZED METAL STUD
.

TYP STUD
SEALANT TYP

FINISH PER SCHEDULE

ZINC CONTROL JOINT 30'-0"
O.C. MAX.

NOTE PROVIDE DRYWALL CONTROL JOINTS @
30'-0" MAX (CEILINGS AND WALLS)ALIGN
W/DOOR OR WINDOW JAMBS WHERE
APPLICABLE

INSULATION WHERE
APPLICABLE.  SEE SCHEDULE

DATUM 
ELV.  0'-0"

EXTERIOR DOOR AS PER
SCHEDULE

FIN FLOOR SEE FIN
SCHEDULE

THE FLOOR LEVEL ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE DOOR SHALL
BE MAINTAINED FOR THE
WIDTH OF THE DOOR

1/
2"

 M
A

X

SET THRESHOLD IN BED OF
"VYNLOCK"

CONT DOOR SWEEP

1/2"

dim. varies
see plan

UNDERSIDE OF ROOF, TRUSS OR CONC
FLOOR SYSTEM

1-1/4" X 35
8" 25 GA. GALV MTL CHANNEL TOP

AND BOTTOM ANCHORED TO SLAB OR
TRUSS W/POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(DN37p8 HILTI SHOTS OR EQUIV.) @ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" 25 GAGE MTL STUDS @16" O.C. TO
COMPLY W/FBC

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD SCREWED TO MTL
STUDS, TAPED, PLASTERED/ JOINT
COMPOUND (SEE SHT A-3.2) AT SEAMS,
PRIMED & 2 COATS PAINT.  PARTITIONS TO
CONFORM TO  FBC OWNER TO SELECT
PAINT COLOR (TYP)

1-1/4" X 35
8" 25 GA. GALV MTL CHANNEL TOP

AND BOTTOM ANCHORED TO SLAB OR
TRUSS W/POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(DN37p8 HILTI SHOTS OR EQUIV.) @16" O.C.

OPTIONAL BASEBOARD GLUED OR
ATTACHED W/FINISH NAILS. PUTTY NAIL
HEAD AND SEAMS SMOOTH AND PAINT (OR
STAIN)  BOTH SIDES WHERE APPLICABLE-NO
CAULKING TOP OR GAPS!
SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES

NON-RATED

NON-RATED/ADD SOUND
ATTENUATION MIN  R-11
FIBERGLASS
SOUNDPROOFING
INSULATION

1 HOUR FIRE RATED 
5
8"GYP BOARD

TYPE "X" UL #U-465NOTE:  FOR FIRE PARTITIONS,
PARTITION TO COMPLY W/SEC
708 FBC 2017 AND BE
CONTINUOUS AS PER 708.4

EXTEND GYPSUM BOARD TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
WHERE APPLICABLE (SEE MEP
DWGS)

2 HOUR FIRE RATED -2 LAYERS
5
8"GYP BOARD TYPE "X" AS PER UL
#U-411

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY W/FBC 1210 -ALL CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
SHALL BE  FLOOD-DAMAGE- RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 58" MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT
AND PAPERLESS SUCH AS M2 TECH CERTAINTEED OR EQUIV. NOTE: 1-HR FIRE RATED FOR LAUNDRY, TACK, FEED ROOM ETC. 210.2.1
FLOORS AND WALL BASES.
IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOM FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD,
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT
VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM).
1210.2.2 WALLS AND PARTITIONS.
WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET (610 MM) OF SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD,
NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS, THE MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE

2 HOUR FIRE RATED
U.L. #U-419

2 HOUR FIRE RATED
WITH SOUND ATTENUATION MIN R-11 FIBERGLASS
BATT. INSULATION
U.L. #U-419

1/2"

dim. varies
see plan

UNDERSIDE OF ROOF, TRUSS OR CONC
FLOOR SYSTEM

1-1/4" X 35
8" 25 GA. GALV MTL CHANNEL TOP

AND BOTTOM ANCHORED TO SLAB OR
TRUSS W/POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(DN37p8 HILTI SHOTS OR EQUIV.) @ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" 25 GAGE MTL STUDS @16" O.C. TO
COMPLY W/FBC

2 LAYERS 5
8" TYPE "X"  GYPSUM BOARD

UL-419. SCREWED TO MTL STUDS, TAPED,
PLASTERED/ JOINT COMPOUND AT SEAMS,
PRIMED & 2 COATS PAINT.  PARTITIONS TO
CONFORM TO SECT R702 FBC RESIDENTIAL
OWNER TO SELECT PAINT COLOR (TYP)

1-1/4" X 35
8" 25 GA. GALV MTL CHANNEL TOP

AND BOTTOM ANCHORED TO SLAB OR
TRUSS W/POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(DN37p8 HILTI SHOTS OR EQUIV.) @16" O.C.

OPTIONAL BASEBOARD GLUED OR
ATTACHED W/FINISH NAILS. PUTTY NAIL
HEAD AND SEAMS SMOOTH AND PAINT (OR
STAIN) BOTH SIDES WHERE APPLICABLE-NO
CAULKING OR GAPS!
SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES

FINISH CEILING: "HI HAT" MTL
FURRING @ 16" O.C. W/2 LAYERS
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD W/HI HAT
MTL FURRING. SCREWED TO
WOOD TRUSS.  ALL DRYWALL TO
BE SCREWED, TAPED, PLASTERED/
JOINT COMPOUND AND
PAINTED (3 COATS). SEE SHT
A-3.2 FOR INSULATION NOTES

EXTEND GYPSUM BOARD TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
WHERE APPLICABLE (SEE MEP
DWGS)

NOTE:  FOR FIRE PARTITIONS,
PARTITION TO COMPLY W/SEC
708 FBC 2017 AND BE
CONTINUOUS AS PER 708.4

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY W/FBC 1210 -ALL CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
SHALL BE  FLOOD-DAMAGE- RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 58" MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT
AND PAPERLESS SUCH AS M2 TECH CERTAINTEED OR EQUIV. NOTE: 1-HR FIRE RATED FOR LAUNDRY, TACK, FEED ROOM ETC. 210.2.1
FLOORS AND WALL BASES.
IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOM FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD,
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT
VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM).
1210.2.2 WALLS AND PARTITIONS.
WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET (610 MM) OF SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD,
NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS, THE MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE

1 HOUR FIRE RATED
5
8"GYP BOARD TYPE
"X" UL #U-465

NON-RATED/ADD SOUND
ATTENUATION MIN  R-11
FIBERGLASS SOUNDPROOFING
INSULATION

SEE PLAN
DIM VARIES

BOTTOM OF T.B.

5/8" STUCCO WHERE APPLICABLE SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

INSULATION AS PER MECH CALCS AND
SHT A-3.2 NOTES (SEE WALL SECTIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS)

FINISH CEILING WHERE APPLICABLE SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

CONC BLOCK OR POURED CONC WALL
(SEE FLOOR PLAN) TO COMPLY W/SECT
THE F.B.C.

3/4"X1-1/2" GALV.MTL FURRING STRIPS
OR P.T. WOOD FURRING CHANNELS @
16" O.C.AND HORIZONTALLY AT TOP
AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 2" X 2"
FIRESTOPS AT 8' AFF MAX (TYP)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

BASEBOARD BOTH SIDES WHERE
APPLICABLE SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
FINISHES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR
FINISHES

3/4" RECESS AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS @
NEW CONSTRUCTION

SEE SHT A-6.1 FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH
NOTES

1 HOUR FIRE RATED  (TYP U.O.N.)

2 HOUR FIRE RATED UL # U-905
(G.C. TO PROVIDE D-2
CLASSIFICATION FOR 2 HOUR -
CMU FROM MANUFACTURER)

3 HOUR FIRE RATED UL # U-904
(G.C. TO PROVIDE C-3
CLASSIFICATION FOR 3 HOUR -
CMU FROM MANUFACTURER)

NOTE:  FOR FIRE PARTITIONS,
PARTITION TO COMPLY W/SEC
708 FBC 2017 AND BE
CONTINUOUS AS PER 708.4

4 HOUR FIRE RATED UL # U-901
(G.C. TO PROVIDE C-3
CLASSIFICATION FOR 4 HOUR -
CMU FROM MANUFACTURER)

ELEVATION
RESISTANT

210.2.1

HARD,
NONABSORBENT

HARD,
STRUCTURAL

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ENCOMPASSING BATHROOM, A/C, LAUNDRY AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS SHALL BE INSULATED
WITH R-11 KRAFT FACED FIBERGLASS SOUNDPROOFING BETWEEN STUDS (TYP). WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL
COMPLY W/FBC R302.9-WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFITAION OF NOT GREATER
THAN 200 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 450 AS PER ASTM E-84 OR UL 273 TYP.  ALL
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE  FLOOD-DAMAGE- RESISTANT
MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5

8" MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT AND PAPERLESS SUCH
AS M2 TECH CERTAINTEED OR EQUIV. NOTE: 1-HR FIRE RATED FOR LAUNDRY, TACK, FEED ROOM ETC.

PVC CORNER BEAD
TYP ALL CORNERS

2" RAISED BAND SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
LOCATION

MASONRY WALL OR
COLUMN

Date Of Issue
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SEE DTL 3 THIS SHTSEE DTL 3 THIS SHT.

15" MIN34
"40
" (M

A
X.

)

(M
A

X.
)

9'
-0

"

(M
A

X.
)

34
"

(M
A

X.
)

40
"

2'-0"

G
RA

B 
BA

R
33

" T
O

 3
6"

 A
FF

12" 42"

SEE DTL 3 THIS SHT

NOTE:  ALL BATHROOM AND PLUMBING FIXTURES NOTED ARE FOR REFERENCE AND LOCATION PURPOSE ONLY AND ARE BASED ON STANDARD SELECTIONS.  OWNER TO SELECT ALL FINISHES AND
FIXTURES (TYP)
TOILET ROOM WALLS SHALL HAVE FLOOR AND WALLS CONSTRUCTED OF SMOOTH CORROSION RESISTANT AND NON ABSORBENT WATER RESISTANT MATERIALS.
ALL PIPING AT WALL HUNG LAVATORIES TO BE INSULATED SO AS TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.  FBC 606.5 WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR
OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACE UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS

S.S. FRAMED TILT MIRROR

S.S. FRAMED TILT MIRROR

TILE (5'-0" HIGH ON ALL FOUR WALLS)

1 
1
2" DIA S.S. GRAB BARS (TYP) TO

COMPLY W/FBC ACCESS: 609

SEMI RECESSED TOILET TISSUE
DISPENSER (TYP) 48" MAX HEIGHT

ALL EXPOSED PLUMBING AT
LAV/SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED
(TYP)

TWO COATS OF EPOXY PAINT ON
5/8" M.R. GYPSUM BOARD

G AJI H

24" MIN12" MIN
TO C.L.

GRAB BAR

TO C.L.

K-4325-0

(MAX.) MIN.

M
A

X 
FO

R 
D

IS
PE

N
SE

R
48

"

G
RA

B 
BA

R
33

" T
O

 3
6"

 A
FF

TILE FIN. FLOOR

TILE (5'-0" HIGH ON ALL FOUR WALLS)

1 
1
2" DIA S.S. GRAB BARS (TYP) TO

COMPLY W/FBC ACCESS: 609

SEMI RECESSED TOILET TISSUE
DISPENSER (TYP) 48" MAX HEIGHT

TWO COATS OF EPOXY PAINT ON
5/8" M.R. GYPSUM BOARD

TILE FIN. FLOOR

handle

armrest

36 30

19 27

43
-5

1

toe

8

lap

seat

eye level

TOWEL &
TRASH

TOILET
PAPER

MIRROR &
FRAME

MIRROR &
FRAME

SOAP &
SHELF

FEMINE
NAPKIN

FEMINE
NAPKIN

ELEVATIONS

PLAN VIEWS

40
" H

IG
H

40
" H

IG
H

NOTE:  ALL BATHROOM AND PLUMBING FIXTURES NOTED ARE FOR REFERENCE AND LOCATION PURPOSE ONLY
AND ARE BASED ON STANDARD SELECTIONS.  OWNER TO SELECT ALL FINISHES AND FIXTURES (TYP)

1'-5" MIN. LAVATORY DEPTH

LAVATORY CLEARANCES

ADA MIRROR

3'
-2

" M
A

X
BO

T.
 O

F 
M

IR
RO

R.

34
"

M
A

X

9"
 M

IN
.

29
" M

IN
.

KNEE CLEARANCE
8" MIN.

DASHED LINE INDICATES
DIMENSIONAL CLEARANCE OF
OPTIONAL UNDER LAVATORY
ENCLOSURE

INSULATE ALL EXPOSED
PLUMBING (TYP) PER FBC
ACCESSIBILITY 606.5. WATER
AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER
LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL
BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE
CONFIGURED TO PROTECT
AGAINST CONTACT. THERE
SHALL BE NO SHARP OR
ABRASIVE SURFACE UNDER
LAVATORIES AND SINKS

2 X 4 WD BACKING AT BOT OF
WALL CABINET AND AT WALL HUNG
PLUMBING FIXTURES

4" INTERIOR PARTITION W/3-5/8"
METAL STUDS 20 GA AT 16" O.C.

STEEL STUDS SUPPORTING WALL HUNG
PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE DOUBLE OR
BOT LESS THAN 20 GA. STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH SHALL COMPLY W/FBC
ACCESSIBILITY 609.8. ALLOWABLE
STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR
MATERIALS USED WHEN A VERTICAL OR
HIRZONTAL FORCE OF 250 LBS IS APPLIED
AT ANY POINT ION THE GRAB BAR,
FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE OR
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

FLR. SPACE
MIN. CLR.
30" X 48"

SEE DTL 1 (A, B AND C) AND 2 SHT A-5.3
FOR HEIGHT OF FIXTURES

30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT LAV
SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC ACCESSIBILITY

604.8.1.6 SEE DTL 4 THIS SHEET

60
" M

IN

32" MIN CLEAR

15
" M

IN

54" MIN
12" MAX

16
" M

IN
(1

8"
 M

A
X)

GRAB BAR

C
.L

. S
IN

K
C

LE
A

RA
N

C
E

56"-59" MIN
59" MIN CLEAR FOR

FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET
56" MIN CLEAR FOR WALL

MOUNTED TOILET

DOOR
CLEARANCE

2

1

3

4
TO

IL
ET

C
LE

A
RA

N
C

E

30
"

SI
N

K
C

LE
A

RA
N

C
E

24
" M

IN
12

" M
IN

TO
 C

.L
.

TO
IL

ET
C

.L
.

7'
-1

"

6'-3"

HANDICAP TOILET STALL SHALL
COMPLY W/FBC 2017:

ACCESSIBILITY 603 AND 604

60 INCH DIA TURNING RADIUS TO COMPLY
W/FBC ACCESSIBILITY 304

42" MIN

G
RA

B 
BA

RTO
 C

.L
.

48"
SINK

CLEARANCE

GRAB BARS TO COMPLY W/FBC ACCESS:
609

OVERALL DEPTH

O
V

ER
A

LL
 W

ID
TH

603.2.3 DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO
THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE

REQUIRED FOR ANY FIXTURE. DOORS
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO THE

REQUIRED TURNING SPACE

SPACE

CLEAR FLOOR

48" MIN.

30
" M

IN
.

19" MAX.

1'-5" MIN.

LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL COMPLY W/FBC 2017 ACCESSIBILITY: 606
A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLY W/305 POSITIONED FOR A FORWARD
APPROACH AND KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE COMPLYING W/306
SHALL BE PROVIDED.

GRAB BARS TO COMPLY
W/FBC 2017 ACCESSIBILITY
SECT 609. THE GRAB BAR
SHALL HAVE A CROSS
SECTION COMPLYING
W/609.2.1 AND 609.2.2

3-
1/

4"
D

IA

1-1/2"
1-1/4" MIN

GYPSUM DRYWALL

(2) 1/4"X 3" LAG BOLTS PER
SUPPORT, TYP

GRAB BAR

PROVIDE 2"X6" WOOD
BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF GRAB
BAR OR LAVATORY TO
SUPPORT 250 LBS. FORCE
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION
(TYP)

14"48" MIN9"
MAX

3'
-2

"

2'
-8

"
M

A
X

40"

M
IN

MIN
MIN

3'
-2

"
M

IN

2'
-8

"
M

A
X

2 X 4 WD BACKING AT WALL HUNG PLUMBING
FIXTURES AND GRAB BARS.  TO COMPLY W/GRAB
BAR AND TOILET HEIGHTS PER FBC ACCESSIBILITY
CH 604 AND 609. GRAB BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN A HORIZONTAL POSITION 33 IN MIN AND 36 IN
MAX ABOVE F.F.

K-4325-0

G
RA

B 
BA

R
33

" T
O

 3
6"

 A
FF

< 1'-51
2"

40
"

2'-0"

27
"

SPACE
CLEAR FLOOR

48
"

30"

30"

DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL COMPLY
W/FBC 2017: ACCESSIBILITY SECTION 307
AND 602.
602.2 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. UNITS SHALL
HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE
COMPLYING WITH 305 POSITIONED FOR A
FORWARD APPROACH AND CENTERED ON
THE UNIT.  KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE
COMPLYING WITH 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED.
THE SPOUT SHALL BE LOCATED 15 IN MIN
FROM THE VERTICAL SUPPORT AND 5 IN
MAX FROM THE FRONT EDGE OF THE UNIT
INCLUDING BUMPERS

M
IN

 C
LE

A
R 

CLEAR WIDTH

CLEAR WIDTH

15"5"
MINMAX

W
A

LL

SOAP DISPENSER (WALL HUNG)

SOAP DISPENSER (WALL HUNG LAVATORY) OPTIONAL

RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE

SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (H.C. STALL)

RECESSED WASTE RECEPTACLE (H.C. STALL)

RECESSED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER/SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

MULTI-ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

GRAB BAR - 36" X 1 1/2" DIA

GRAB BAR - 42" X 1 1/2" DIA

TILT GLASS MIRROR WITH STAINLESS STL FRAME 24X36

TEMPERED GLASS MIRROR - 71" X 36"

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

MARK     DESCRIPTION                    MANUFACTURER        MODEL NUMBER                MOUNTING

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

BOBRICK

B-4112

B-155

B-3944

B-262

B-3644

B-3094

B-2888

B-6806.99X36

B-6806.99X42

B-293 2436

FIELD MEASURE

WALL MOUNTED APPROX 44 AFF

WALL MOUNTED

RECESSED - TOP @+60" AFF

SURFACE MOUNTED - TOP@=54" AFF

RECESSED - TOP @+42" AFF

RECESSED - TOP @+30" AFF

SURFACE MOUNTED - TOP# +28"AFF

SURFACE - CENTER @+35" AFF

SURFACE - CENTER @+34" AFF

SURFACE - BOTTOM @39" AFF

SURFACE BOTTOM @39"AFF

EQUIPMENT CAN BE SUBSTITUTED W/OWNER APPROVAL

Date Of Issue
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   IN THE MIDDLE, TO ALLOW FOR ART WORK.

OUTLET
TELEVISION

2. SWITCHES TO BE GANGED OR IN TIGHT GROUPINGS

4. MAINTAIN (6" MIN. CLEARANCE), IF POSSIBLE AT ALL

1.  SWITCHES AND OUTLETS TO BE SET AS LOW AS POSSIBLE

3. ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, OR OTHER WALL CONTROLS
   TO BE LOCATED TOWARD THE ENDS OF WALLS AND NOT

   SPRINKLERS, ETC. TO ALLOW FOR FUTURE CROWN MOLDINGS.

  LOCATED 2" OF END WALLS OR DOOR TRIMS.

   HIGH WALL DEVICES SUCH AS A/C GRILLES, FIRE

  COMPLYING WITH NEC & H.C. CODES.

NOTES:

1'
-6

"

48
" M

A
X.

27
" M

A
X.

OUTLET
TELEPHONE

RECEPT.
INT/EXT 1'

-6
"

1'
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"

THERMOMETER
STANDARD
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SWITCHES
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4'
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"

A/C

T

* NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO USE ABOVE DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON ELECTRICAL PLANS OR INTERIOR DESIGN DWGS

48
" M

A
X.

FIRE EXT
MOUNTED
SURFACE

60
" M

A
X.

FIRE EXT
CABINET W/

SEMI RECES 2'
-1

"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET (SEMI RECESSED)

R.
O

.

TYP STUD
2 12"

HING SIDE APPROACH- PULL SIDE

SLIDE SIDE FRONT APPROACHE-SLIDING DOORS
AND FOLDING DOORS

FRONT APPROACHES-SLIDING DOORS
AND FOLDING DOORS

(d) (e)

FRONT APPROACH- PULL SIDE
(a)

PULL SIDE

(d)

PULL SIDE

PUSH SIDE

LATCH SIDE FRONT APPROACHE-SLIDING DOORS
(f)

AND FOLDING DOORS

PULL SIDE

PUSH SIDE

NOTE: Y=54" IF DOOR HAS CLOSER

LATCH SIDE APPROACHES-SWINGING DOORS
(h)

PUSH SIDE

HAS CLOSER
NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR

48
" M

IN

FRONT APPROACH- PULL SIDE
(b)

PUSH SIDE

48
" M

IN

FRONT APPROACH- PUSH SIDE, DOOR
(c)

PROVIDED WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH

HING SIDE APPROACH- PULL SIDE
(e)

PULL SIDE

HING SIDE APPROACH- PUSH SIDE
(f)

PUSH SIDE

HING SIDE APPROACH- PUSH SIDE
(g)

PROVIDED W/BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH

MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS PER FBC ACCESSIBILITY FIG 404.2.4.1
NOTE: ALL RECESSED DOORS SHALL COMPLY W/ FBC ACCESSIBILITY FIG 404.2.4.3

NO SMOKING

Smoking is PROHIBITED on this

property

NO SMOKING

Smoking is PROHIBITED on the

Healing Grounds property

NO SMOKING SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED THROUGHOUT PROPERTY TO
COMPLY W/LEED REQ. IEQ P2

SYMBOLS SHALL COMPLY W/FBC ACCESSIBILITY 703.7.2

LETTERS AND NUMBERS:

PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE
EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM.
THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
6" IN HEIGHT. (SEC. 1117B.5.6.3)

CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND,
EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK

CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE
SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE
REGULATIONS. DOTS SHALL BE 1/10" ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH
2/10" SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM 
OF 1/40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. (SEC. 1117B.5.2)

SIGN LOCATIONS:

SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT THE PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3"
OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR

ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
ARE REQUIRED.

BUILDINGS REMODELED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SANITARY FACILITIES
FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL HAVE INFORMATION POSTED IN THE LOBBY AS
PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:
STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES.

WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND,  COLOR # 15090 ON
FEDERAL STANDARD # 595A.
WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL 
DESIGNS AND COLORS MAY BE APPROVED.
BRAILLE:

USE CONTRASTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  DOTS TO BE 0.1 INCH ON
CENTER IN EACH CELL.
0.2 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS.
DOTS RAISED MINIMUM 0.025 INCH ABOVE BACKGROUND.

5.

3.

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED
LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM1.

BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  (SEC. 1117B.5.6.1)

RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8" HIGH.2.
(SEC. 1117B5.6.2)

LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT
RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. (SEC. 1117B.5.3)

4.

CHARCTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO
THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY ARE TO BE READ. THE MINIMUM
HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE X. LOWER CASE CHARACTERS
ARE PERMITTED. FOR SIGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED ABOVE THE FINISH
FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 1121B, THE MINIMUM CHARACTER

6.

CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. (SEC. 1117B.5.5)

HEIGHT SHALL BE 3". (SEC. 1117B.5.4)

AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE
WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
LEADING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR
ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY8.

TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. (SEC. 1117B.5.7 &
1127B.3)

WHEN PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES,
RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED  AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED
BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 1117B.5.6. SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR.
WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT
LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACE ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL,
PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE

9.

THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION

STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR. (SEC. 1117B.5.9)

60
" M

A
X

8" x 8" ACRYLIC GRAPHIC BRAILLE SIGN - 6"
RAISED GRAPHIC AREA 5/8" LETTER HEIGHT AND
GRADE 2 DOMESHAPED BRAILE.  SEE DTL THIS
SHT. SIGNAGE TO BE A LATCH SIDE PER 703.4.2

12" MAX

C
.L

. O
F 

SI
G

N

40
" M

IN

42
" M

A
X

GRADE 2 BRAILLE, TYP.
BRAILLE DIMENSIONS TO
COMPLY W/FBC ACC:
TABLE 703.3.1

6" MIN.

6"
 M

IN
.

2"
 M

IN
.

NOTE: SIGNS SHALL COMPLY W/FBC ACCESSIBILITY
CH 703
1. COLOR & CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY
DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR & CONTRAST OF THE
DOOR.  VERIFY WITH ARCH. PRIOR TO
FABRICATION
2. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE
RAISED, CONTRASTING IN COLOR, AND HAVE A
WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND
1:10, AND RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND BE
ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE.

5'
-0

" A
.F

.F
.

FIELD

5
8" HIGH MIN. TYPE

RAISED 132" MIN.
HELVETICA MEDIUM
UPPERCASE LETTERS

MEN'S SIGN, SIM.

Date Of Issue
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1500 N. BROADWALK 
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019
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ARCH DETAIL COLOR: SW-7663 MONORAIL
SILVER

 STUCCO COLOR: SW-7646 FIRST STAR
 WITH 1/2” SCORELINE AT 8” APART

WINDOW FRAME COLOR: WHITE
ES WINDOWS

PROPOSED COLORS & MATERIALS 1500 N. BROADWALK

STUCCO COLOR:
SW-7646 FIRST STAR

PORCELAIN TILE STACKED

In-Site Design Group llc
Architecture + Design + Engineering
1546 Jackson Street, Hollywood, FL 33020
AA26001758
954-921-5333
www.insitedesigngroup.com

I

S

GD
EYEBROW COLOR:
SW-7603 POOLHOUSE

WINDOW FRAME COLOR:
WHITE ES WINDOWS

ARCH DETAIL COLOR:
SW-7663 MONORAIL SILVER

PORCELAIN TILE STACKED

EYEBROW COLOR: SW-7603 POOLHOUSE 



 PHOTO MONTAGE    NOT TO SCALE
1500 NORTH BROADWALK

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT STUDY - PROPOSED



 PHOTO MONTAGE    NOT TO SCALE
1500 NORTH BROADWALK

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT STUDY - PROPOSED



 PHOTO MONTAGE    NOT TO SCALE
1500 NORTH BROADWALK

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT STUDY - EXISTING



 PHOTO MONTAGE    NOT TO SCALE
1500 NORTH BROADWALK

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT STUDY - EXISTING






